21. Total fair value of financial instruments used for

   foreign currency hedging 5.640.877 1.531.451 17.537 - 1.556.304  163.660  264.252 -

22. Hedged amount for current assets 222.292.900 52.500.000 8.000.000 - 325.687.680  87.275.000  5.000.000 -

23. Hedged amount for current liabilities   - - - -

24. Export 712.158.494 125.743.704 63.345.966 - 1.350.245.112 239.964.703 182.543.988 -

25. Import 1.095.820.810 278.175.414 17.358.232 2.555.323 2.976.902.046 934.910.668 42.161.459 17.541.205

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PETKİM PETROKİMYA HOLDİNG ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENT FOR THE PERIODS 1 JANUARY - 31 MARCH 2017 AND 2016
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

39

NOTE 16 -  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(Continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

31 March 2017
  Profit/(Loss)   Equity

 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

 foreign foreign foreign foreign

 currency currency currency currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD – net (40.376.877) 40.376.877 - -

2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) 19.102.650 (19.102.650) - -

3- USD effect - net (1+2) (21.274.227) 21.274.227 - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR – net (26.630.008) 26.630.008 - -

5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) 3.126.640 (3.126.640) - -

6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (23.503.368) 23.503.368 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign

   currencies - net (226.714) 226.714 - -
8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -

9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) (226.714) 226.714 - -

Total (3+6+9) (45.004.308) 45.004.308

31 December 2016

  Profit/(Loss)   Equity

 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

 foreign foreign foreign foreign

 currency currency currency currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD – net  (58.444.890)  58.444.890 - -

2- The part hedged for USD risk (-)  30.713.818  (30.713.818) - -

3- USD effect - net (1+2)  (27.731.072)  27.731.072 - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR – net  (23.718.938)  23.718.938 - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-)  1.854.950   (1.854.950) - -

6- EUR effect - net (4+5)  (21.863.988)  21.863.988 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign
   currencies - net  (137.457)  137.457 - -

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency

   risk (-)  -  - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8)  (137.457)  137.457 - -

Total (3+6+9)  (49.732.517)  49.732.517 - -

…………